ORDERING CODE:   M S P E - P 2 L 0 - X X 0 X X
PACKAGING OPTION
NO DIGITS = STANDARD PACKAGING
              SK = SINGLE KIT
KIT CONTAINS ONE COMPLETE �
SET OF COMPONENTS REQUIRED
TO BUILD CONNECTOR.
MODIFIER
0 = STANDARD
CABLE JACKET DIAMETER
3 = 3.5 [.138] TO 4.4 [.173],
       1 GROMMET SUPPLIED
6 = 4.5 [.177] TO 5.4 [.213],
       1 GROMMET SUPPLIED
7 = 5.5 [.216] TO 6.4 [.252],
       NO GROMMETS SUPPLIED
A = 3.5 [.138] TO 6.4 [.252],
       BOTH GROMMETS SUPPLIED
MSPE SERIES
PLUG CONNECTOR
IP20 RATING
LATCH-LOCKING
TERMINATION STYLE
2 = 28 TO 18AWG SOLDER PAD
      2.50 [.098] MAX INSULATION O.D.
4 = 26/7 TO 24/7 AWG IDC
      1.06 [.042] TO 1.25 [.049]  INSULATION O.D.
8 = 28/7 TO 26/7 AWG IDC
      0.95 [.037] TO 1.05 [.041] INSULATION O.D.
.472 MAX
12.00 MAX
 12.95
.510
.124
  3.15
SEE ORDERING CODE FOR
ACCOMMODATED CABLE
JACKET DIAMETER RANGESCONTACT
 6.60
.260
.374
POSITION 1 POSITION 2
9.50
CONTACT 2.80
.110
OVERALL LENGTH MAY VARY
DEPENDING ON DIAMETER OF
CABLE USED.
.272
 6.90
 6.10
.240
 33.70
1.327
CONTACT
POSITION
SIGNAL PER
IEC 63171-6
1 BI_DA+
2 BI_DA-
NOTES:
MATERIALS: ALL MATERIALS ARE RoHS COMPLIANT PER EU DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU AND AMENDMENTS.1.
EMI SHIELD: STAINLESS STEEL, NICKEL PLATED�
CONTACTS: COPPER ALLOY PLATED WITH NICKEL OVERALL, 0.76μm (30μ�) GOLD ON THE MATING �
AREA & GOLD FLASH ON THE TAILS
HOUSING, CAP, & INSERTS: ENGINEERING THERMOPLASTIC, UL94V-0 FLAMMABILITY RATING, �
COLOUR: BLACK
IDC WIRE GUIDE: POLYCARBONATE, UL94V-0 FLAMMABILITY RATING�
GROMMET: SILICONE RUBBER, COLOUR: BLACK, UL94V-0 FLAMMABILITY RATING�
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IEC STANDARD 63171-6. 2.
DATA TRANSMISSION WITH FREQUENCIES UP TO 600 MHz�